
Central Texas College Academic Calendar Fall 2024 – Summer 2026 
(Subject to Change) 

This calendar includes the major semester start dates (Fall and Spring 16-week, 1st and 2nd 8-week 
classes and Summer 10-week, Summer I and II classes and holidays. Refer to the end of this document 
for additional term start dates and the applicable semester Enrollment Guide available on the CTC 
website (Go to the main CTC webpage at https://www.ctcd.edu , click Academics, click Class Schedule). 

Fall Term Start/End Dates & Holidays Fall 2024  Fall 2025 
Registration Jun. 3-Aug 18 Jun 2-Aug 17 
Classes Start (16-, 12-, 8- week) Monday, Aug. 19 Monday, Aug. 18 
Labor Day Holiday  Sep. 2 Sep. 1 
Last Day to Apply for Fall Graduation Tuesday, Oct. 1 Wednesday, Oct. 1 
Columbus Day Holiday Monday, Oct. 14 Monday, Oct. 13 
Final Exams, 1st 8-weeks  Oct. 7-11 Oct. 8-10 
Classes Start, 2nd 8-weeks Tuesday, Oct. 15 Tuesday, Oct. 14 
Veterans Day Monday, Nov. 11 Tuesday, Nov 11 
Thanksgiving (college closed) Nov. 25.-Nov. 29 Nov. 24-28 
Classes End/Final Exams Dec. 9-15 Dec. 8-12 
Fall Graduation Friday, Dec. 13 Friday, Dec. 12 
Christmas/New Year’s (college closed) Dec. 23-Jan. 3 Dec. 22--Jan. 2 
Spring Term Start/End Dates & Holidays Spring 2025 Spring 2026 
Registration Oct. 28-Dec. 18, Jan. 6--10 Oct. 27-Dec. 19, Jun. 5-9 
Classes Start (16-, 12-, 8-week) Monday, Jan. 13 Monday, Jan. 12 
Martin Luther King, Jr. Day Monday, Jan. 20 Monday, Jan. 19 
Last Day to Apply for May Graduation Monday, Feb. 3 Monday, Feb. 2 
Presidents’ Day Monday, Feb. 17 Monday, Feb. 16 
Final Exams, 1st 8 weeks Mar. 5-7 Mar. 4-6 
Classes Start, 2nd 8-weeks Monday, Mar. 10 Monday, Mar. 9 
Spring Break (college closed) Mar. 17-21 Mar. 16-20 
Good Friday (college closed) Friday, Apr. 18 Friday, Apr. 3 
Classes End/Final Exams May 5-11 May 4-10 
Spring Graduation Friday, May 9 Friday, May 8 
Sum Term Start/End Dates & Holidays Summer 2025 Summer 2026 
Registration for Sum I & II Classes Apr. 2 (Jun. & Jul. Classes) Mar. 2 (Jun. & Jul. Classes) 
Memorial Day Monday, May 26 Monday, May 25 
Sum I Classes Start (10-, 8-, 5-week) Monday, Jun. 2 Tuesday, May 26 
Registration continues for Sum II Classes Monday, Jun. 2 Tuesday, May 26 
Last Day to Apply for August Graduation Monday, Jun. 2 Monday, June 1 
Juneteenth Holiday Thursday, Jun. 19 Friday, Jun. 19 
Sum I Ends/Final Exams Thursday, July 3 Thursday, Jun. 25-26 
Independence Day Friday, Jul. 4 Friday, Jul. 3 
Sum II Classes Start (5-week) Monday, Jul. 7 Monday, Jun. 29 
Sum II Ends/Final Exams Thursday Aug. 7-8 Thursday, Jul. 30-31 
10-Week Classes End /Final Exams Wed. Aug. 6-10 Wed. Jul. 29-Aug. 2 
August Graduation  Friday, Aug. 8 Friday, August 7 (tentative) 

Other Term Start/End Dates  
(Courses offered are primarily online but some classroom courses may be offered). 

Sep 8-Dec 5, 2025 (12)  Sep 8-Oct 31, 2025 (8) Nov 3-Dec 31, 2025 (7.5) 
Dec 1, 2025-Jan 23, 2026 (8) Dec 1-Dec 19, 2025 (3) Feb 9-May 8, 2026 (12) 
Feb 9-Apr 10, 2026 (8) Apr 6-May 29, 2026 (8) May 11-Jul 2, 2026 (8) 

Prepared: February 5, 2025 by Office of the Dean of Student Services 

https://www.ctcd.edu/

